BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 272 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Cole" and substitute "<u>Cole, Marriott, Benson,</u> <u>Howard, Kirk, Nathan-Pulliam, Phillips, and Proctor</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 6 down through "case;" in line 7; and strike beginning with "IN" in line 24 down through "CASE." in line 25.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(2)"; in line 4, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; and in the same line, strike "PARAGRAPH (2)" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (1)".